VT-M2M-LV
1/ 21
VT-M2M-LV
User’s Manual
Chengdu Vantron Technology, Ltd.
VT-M2M-LV
2/ 21

Order Code
VT-M2M-LV-4-1M-1F-3GWZP-I
Order Examples:
VT-M2M-LV-4-1M-1F 456Mhz ARM9 Processor, 128MB DDR2, 128MB NAND
VT-M2M-LV-3-1M-1F-W 375Mhz ARM9 Processor, 128MB DDR2, 128MB NAND,
WLAN
VT-M2M-LV-3-1M-2F-3GW 375Mhz ARM9 Processor, 128MB DDR2, 256MB NAND
3G module, WLAN
Accessories:
Install Mechanical tools,1pc
Power Adapter (Optional),1pc
IO Terminal (12x3.81mm) (Optional),1pc
Power Terminal (3x3.81mm) (Optional),1pc
3G Antenna(Optional),1pc
WiFi Antenna(Optional),1pc
GPS Antenna(Optional),1pc
Version:
I: Extended Temperature
Blank:Commercial temperature
Wireless Module Option: 2G: 2G, 3G: 3G
W:WLAN,Z:Zigbee,P:GPS
NAND Memory Size:1:128MB; 2:256MB
DDR Memory Size:  1:128MB; 2:256MB
CPU Speed:    3: 375MHZ;   4: 456GHZ
VT-M2M-LV
9/ 21
3. M2M-LV Hardware Instructions
3.1 Product Appearance
Front Side View
Back Side View
VT-M2M-LV
10/ 21
3.2 Specifications
Specifications
CPU Processor ARM9 processor
Memory On Board RAM DDR2 128MB(64Meg x 16)
ROM Internal NAND 128MB (256MB or others)
Wireless
Communicati
on
WLAN Optional 1X802.11/ b/g/n Wireless Module
external antenna
3G/GPRS
Module
Optional 1x mini PCIE 3G Broad Band Module with SIM
slot or GPRS module
GPS Optional 1X GPS module, external antenna
Zigbee Optional, or RF 2.4G
Peripheral
Interfaces
Ethernet 1x10/100M-BaseT(RJ45)
COM Port 1xDB9 RS232/485
1xRS232/485/422
1xCAN 2.0b up to 1Mbit/s
Alarm Buzzer Out
SD card 1xSD card Slot (Optional )
RTC Supported
GPIO Reserved GPIO X4(Terminal)
Security Security(Option
al)